RESOLUTION 94- /04

WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners has been awarded

grant 94E0-4M-04-55-01-045 from the State of Florida, Department of

Emergency Management.

Grant proceeds are to be used to enhance

county emergency management plans and programs that are consistent

with the State Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan and Program.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1993/94

budget for the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners,

Nassau County,

Florida in regular session,

duly assembled on the

11th day of April, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant to

Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE
01253-33421

APROPRIATION
01253-51201
01253-52101
01253-52201
01253-52301
01253-52601
01253-54001
01253-54101
01253-54501
01253-54601
01253-54701
01253-54901
01253-55201
01253-55202
01253-55401
01253-56401

ADOPTED this 11lth day of April, 1994.

ATTEST:

94E0-4M~04~55-01-045

Regular Salaries

FICA Taxes

Retirement ,
Life & Health Ins
Medicare Taxes

Travel & Per Diem
Communications/Freight
Insurance

Repairs & Maintenance
Printing & Binding
Other Current Chgs
Miscellaneous Supplies
Gas, 0il & Lubricants
Dues/Subscrip/Training
Equipment

TOTAL

$ 70,424

$ 14,000
868
2,473
907
203
700
1,000
400
300
500
4,000
1,400
500
500

42,673

§ 70,424
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