## RESOLUTION 94-104

WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners has been awarded grant 94EO-4M-04-55-01-045 from the State of Florida, Department of Emergency Management. Grant proceeds are to be used to enhance county emergency management plans and programs that are consistent with the State Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan and Program.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1993/94 budget for the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of April, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE 01253-33421

94EO-4M-04-55-01-045 \$ 70,424

APROPRIATION		
01253-51201	Regular Salaries	\$ 14,000
01253-52101	FICA Taxes	868
01253-52201	Retirement	2,473
01253-52301	Life & Health Ins	907
01253-52601	Medicare Taxes	203
01253-54001	Travel & Per Diem	700
01253-54101	Communications/Freight	1,000
01253-54501	Insurance	400
01253-54601	Repairs & Maintenance	300
01253-54701	Printing & Binding	500
01253-54901	Other Current Chgs	4,000
01253-55201	Miscellaneous Supplies	1,400
01253-55202	Gas, Oil & Lubricants	500
01253-55401	Dues/Subscrip/Training	500
01253-56401	Equipment	42,673

TOTAL

\$ 70,424

ADOPTED this 11th day of April, 1994.

ATTEST: CHAIRMAN -OFFICIO CLERK EX